| File No | 150630 | Committee It Board Item N | em No lo | <u>8</u> , |
|-----------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------------|------------|
| | COMMITTEE/BOAR AGENDA PACKE | | | 3 |
| Committee: | Budget & Finance Commit | <u>ttee</u> | Date January | 28, 2015 |
| Board of Su | pervisors Meeting | | Date <u>Februa</u> | N 3,2015 |
| | Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative A Youth Commission Repolation Form Department/Agency Cov MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Comm Award Letter Application Public Correspondence | ort er Letter and/ | | |
| OTHER | (Use back side if additio | nal space is r | ieeded) | |
| | | | | |
| Completed Completed | by: Linda Wong by: ズル | Date_ Date | January 23, 2 | |

Budget Revision - \$22,742,000]

RESOLUTION NO.

| 1 | |
|---|--|
| | |
| 2 | |

_

3

5

6

7 8

9

10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17 18

19

20

21

23

22

2425

Mayor Lee

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Department of Emergency Management, on behalf of the City and County San Francisco, as the fiscal agent for the Bay Area Urban Areas Security Insurance (UASI) Program, to accept and expend an increase to FY2014 UASI grant funds in the amount of \$122,688 for a total of \$22,742,000 from the U.S.

[Accept and Expend Grant - FY2014 Urban Areas Security Initiative Program Grant Increase:

Department of Homeland Security through the California Office of Emergency Services for the period of September 1, 2014, through May 31, 2016.

WHEREAS, The United States Department of Homeland Security ("DHS") has several Homeland Security Grant Programs, including the Urban Areas Security Initiative ("UASI") grant; and

WHEREAS, The UASI grant addresses the unique planning, equipment, training, and exercise needs of high-threat, high-density Urban Areas, and assists those areas in building an enhanced and sustainable capacity to prevent, protect against, respond to, and recover from threats and acts of terrorism; and

WHEREAS, DHS distributes UASI grant funds to recipient jurisdictions in California through the California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES); and

WHEREAS, The Bay Area UASI Program includes the twelve contiguous Bay Area counties and other governmental entities within those counties, and is governed by an Approval Authority representing the largest cities and counties; and

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco serves as the fiscal agent for the Bay Area UASI program and disburses funds to jurisdictions in the Bay Area pursuant to the direction of the UASI Approval Authority; and

WHEREAS, The Bay Area UASI program anticipated and budgeted for a FY2014 UASI grant award of \$22,619,312, based on the FY2013 grant award; and

WHEREAS, The final amount allocated to the Bay Area UASI is \$22,742,000, which is an increase of \$122,688 over the anticipated amount; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 10.170.1, requires that an increase in grant awards above \$100,000 be approved by the Board of Supervisors; and,

WHEREAS, The Bay Area UASI must expend UASI funds no later than May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, The grant does not require an amendment to the Annual Salary Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, The grant does not include any provisions for indirect costs; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes DEM, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, to accept and expend the FY2014 UASI grant increase in the amount of \$122,688, for a total of \$22,742,000; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board authorizes the DEM Executive Director, or the Director's designee, to furnish whatever additional information or assurances that DHS or Cal OES may request in connection with this grant, to execute any and all agreements or other documents, and to take any other steps necessary to accept, distribute and expend the grant funds; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the grant does not include any provisions for indirect costs, and indirect costs are hereby waived.

Recommended:

ANNE KRONENBERG, Executive Director Department of Emergency Management

| | Ma | Lle |
|-------------|-------------|-------|
| Approved: _ | March 1 | |
| -for | (EDWIN LEE, | Mayor |

BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller

LEGISLATIVE DIGEST

[Accept and Expend Grant - FY2014 Urban Areas Security Initiative Program Grant Increase: Budget Revision - \$22,742,000]

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Department of Emergency Management, on behalf of the City and County San Francisco, as the fiscal agent for the Bay Area Urban Areas Security Insurance (UASI) Program, to accept and expend an increase to FY2014 UASI grant funds in the amount of \$122,688 for a total of \$22,742,000 from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security through the California Office of Emergency Services for the period of September 1, 2014, through May 31, 2016.

Background Information

The United States Department of Homeland Security ("DHS"), through its Urban Areas Security Initiative ("UASI") Grant Program, provides funding for the planning, equipment, training, and exercise needs of high-threat, high-density Urban Areas, and assists those areas in building an enhanced and sustainable capacity to prevent, protect against, respond to, and recover from threats and acts of terrorism.

The combined Urban Areas of the City and County of San Francisco, the City of Oakland, and the City of San Jose form the Bay Area Urban Area. The Bay Area Urban Area includes the twelve contiguous Bay Area counties and governmental entities within those counties.

The City and County of San Francisco, the City of Oakland, the City of San Jose, and the Counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Monterey, San Mateo, Santa Clara and Sonoma have entered into a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") regarding the Bay Area Urban Area's mission, governance and reporting structures, responsibilities, and financial arrangements, as well as processes and mechanisms to use in applying for, allocating and distributing UASI grant funds through the Bay Area Urban Area. Under the MOU, the UASI Approval Authority determines the allocation and distribution of UASI grant funds. San Francisco serves as the primary grantee of UASI funds for the Bay Area Urban Area and as the fiscal agent for the Approval Authority. San Francisco disburses UASI funds pursuant to the Approval Authority's direction.

Based on the FY 13 UASI grant award, the Department of Emergency Management (DEM) included \$22,619,312 in the Annual Appropriation Ordinance (AAO). However, for Fiscal Year 2014, the Bay Area Urban Area was awarded \$22,742,000, an increase of \$122,688 from the 2013 award. This resolution requests approval for the addition of these funds. The term of the grant is from September 1, 2014 through May 31, 2016. The grant funds will be distributed throughout the region for planning, equipment, training, exercise, and organizational initiatives determined by the Approval Authority.

Proposed Resolution

The proposed resolution authorizes the Department of Emergency Management (DEM), on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco as the primary grantee of UASI funds for the Bay Area Urban Area and as the fiscal agent for the UASI Approval Authority, to accept and expend an additional \$122,688 in UASI grant funds for Fiscal Year 2014 from the United States Department of Homeland Security, through the California Office of Emergency Services. The proposed resolution also authorizes DEM's Executive Director, or designee, to take any steps necessary to accept, distribute and expend the grant funds.



Edwin M. Lee Mayor

Certified copy required Yes

TO:

Department of Emergency Management 1011 Turk Street, San Francisco, CA 94102

Division of Emergency Communications Phone: (415) 558-3800 Fax: (415) 558-3843

Division of Emergency Services Phone: (415) 487-5000 Fax: (415) 487-5043

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



Anne Kronenberg
Executive Director

| FROM: | Amiee Alden, DEM |
|-----------------------|--|
| DATE: | December 29, 2014 |
| SUBJECT: | Accept and Expend Resolution for Subject Grant |
| GRANT TITLE: | FY 2014 Urban Areas Security Initiative Grant Program |
| Attached please find | the original and 4 copies of each of the following: |
| X Proposed grant | resolution; original signed by Department, Mayor, Controller |
| X Grant information | on form, including disability checklist |
| X Grant budget | |
| X Grant application | on . |
| X Grant award let | ter from funding agency |
| Ethics Form 126 | (if applicable) |
| Contracts, Leas | es/Agreements (if applicable) |
| | |
| · | Special Timeline Requirements: |
| | |
| Departmental repre | esentative to receive a copy of the adopted resolution: |
| Name: Amiee Alder | Phone: 558-3803 |
| Interoffice Mail Addr | ress: DEM – 1011 Turk Street |

(Note: certified copies have the seal of the City/County affixed and are occasionally required by

funding agencies. In most cases ordinary copies without the seal are sufficient).

No 🗌



Edwin M. Lee Mayor

Department of Emergency Management 1011 Turk Street, San Francisco, CA 94102

Division of Emergency Communications Phone: (415) 558-3800 Fax: (415) 558-3843

Division of Emergency Services Phone: (415) 487-5000 Fax: (415) 487-5043



Anne Kronenberg Executive Director

MEMORANDUM

To:

Nicole Elliott, Director of Government Affairs

From:

Amiee Alden, DEM

Date:

December 29, 2014

Re:

Accept and Expend Resolution to Increase the FY 2014 UASI Grant

The Department of Emergency Management (DEM) respectfully requests that the attached legislation be introduced at the next meeting of the Board of Supervisors, to Accept and Expend an increase of \$122,688 to the FY 2014 Urban Areas Security Initiative (UASI) grant previously awarded to the Bay Area. As you know, UASI is a regional grant, for which the City and County of San Francisco acts as Fiscal Agent. The region annually receives this grant from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security (DHS), which funds planning, operations, equipment, training, and exercises for agencies throughout the Bay Area.

In September 2014, DHS awarded the Bay Area \$22,742,00 in FY 2014 UASI grant funds. This amount is slightly higher than the anticipated amount of \$22,619,312 that was included in DEM's FY 14-15 budget, based on the prior year's grant award. The Board of Supervisors must approve the difference of \$122,688 in order to comply with the City's Administrative Code requirement that Board of Supervisors approve any increase of over \$100,000 to previously awarded grants.

Specifically, \$116,553 of the additionally awarded funds will be allocated to the Northern California Regional Intelligence Center to continue funding a cyber-security analyst. The balance of \$6,135 will be allocated to office supplies, equipment maintenance, and leases.

This resolution creates no new positions, and no matching funds are required from the City.

Thank you for your assistance with this legislation. If you require additional information, please contact me at: (415) 558-3803 or amiee.alden@sfgov.org.

| File Number: (Provided by Clerk of Board of Supervisors) | |
|---|--|
| <u>Grant Reso</u> | Ilution Information Form Effective July 2011) |
| Purpose: Accompanies proposed Board of Superexpend grant funds. | rvisors resolutions authorizing a Department to accept and |
| The following describes the grant referred to in the | ne accompanying resolution: |
| 1. Grant Title: FY 14 Urban Areas Security Initia | ative Grant |
| 2. Department: Department of Emergency Mana | agement |
| 3. Contact Person: Amiee Alden | Telephone: 415-558-3803 |
| 4. Grant Approval Status (check one): | |
| [X] Approved by funding agency | [] Not yet approved |
| 5. Amount of Grant Funding Approved or Applied | d for: \$22,742,000 |
| 6a. Matching Funds Required: \$ N/A b. Source(s) of matching funds (if applicable): | |
| 7a. Grant Source Agency: U.S. Department of Hob. Grant Pass-Through Agency (if applicable): 0 | |
| 8. Proposed Grant Project Summary: this grant recover from threats of acts of terrorism. | provides funding to prevent, prepare for, respond to, and |
| 9. Grant Project Schedule, as allowed in approve | al documents, or as proposed: |
| Start-Date: September 1, 2014 | End-Date: May 31, 2016 |
| 10a. Amount budgeted for contractual services: \$ | \$ N/A |
| b. Will contractual services be put out to bid? | Yes |
| c. If so, will contract services help to further the requirements? No. Not allowed under Home | ne goals of the Department's Local Business Enterprise (LBE) eland Security Grant Guidelines. |
| d. Is this likely to be a one-time or ongoing red | quest for contracting out? One time. |
| 11a. Does the budget include indirect costs? | [] Yes [X] No |
| b1. If yes, how much? \$ b2. How was the amount calculated? | |
| c1. If no, why are indirect costs not included? [X] Not allowed by granting agency [] Other (please explain): | [] To maximize use of grant funds on direct services |

- c2. If no indirect costs are included, what would have been the indirect costs? Unknown
- 12. Any other significant grant requirements or comments:

| 12. Any other significant (| | |
|--|---|--|
| **Disability Access Chec Forms to the Mayor's Of | | ard a copy of all completed Grant Information |
| 13. This Grant is intended | for activities at (check all that ap | oply): |
| [X] Existing Site(s) [] Rehabilitated Site(s) [X] New Site(s) | [X] Existing Structure(s) [] Rehabilitated Structure(s) | [X] Existing Program(s) or Service(s) [X] New Program(s) or Service(s) |
| concluded that the project other Federal, State and le | as proposed will be in complian | fice on Disability have reviewed the proposal and ce with the Americans with Disabilities Act and all gulations and will allow the full inclusion of persons limited to: |
| Having staff trained in | n how to provide reasonable mo | difications in policies, practices and procedures; |
| Having auxiliary aids | and services available in a time | ly manner in order to ensure communication access; |
| | d approved by the DPW Access | open to the public are architecturally accessible and Compliance Officer or the Mayor's Office on |
| If such access would be to | echnically infeasible, this is desc | ribed in the comments section below: |
| Comments: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Departmental ADA Coord | inator or Mayor's Office of Disab | ility Reviewer: |
| Sandy Chan | | |
| (Name) | | |
| Department ADA Coordina | ator | |
| (Title) | 12/10/14 | 8/2 1/6/2 |
| Date Reviewed: | 12/10/17 | |
| | | (Signature Required) |
| | | |
| | | |
| Department Head or Des | signee Approval of Grant Infor | mation Form: |
| Anne Kronenberg | | |
| (Name) | | |
| Executive Director | | |
| (Title) | 18-14 | 01119 11010 |
| Date Reviewed: | | (Signature Required) |
| | | |



Edwin M. Lee Mayor

Department of Emergency Management 1011 Turk Street, San Francisco, CA 94102

Division of Emergency Communications Phone: (415) 558-3800 Fax: (415) 558-3843

Division of Emergency Services Phone: (415) 487-5000 Fax: (415) 487-5043



Anne Kronenberg Executive Director

FY 2014 Urban Area Security Initiative Additional Funds Budget

Additional funds added to Organizational budget:

The \$116,553 in additional funding will be allocated to the Northern California Regional Intelligence Center to continue funding a cyber-security analyst.

Additional funds added to the Management & Administration Budget:

\$6,135

\$116,553

The additional \$6,135 will be allocated to office supplies and equipment maintenance and leases. This amount, when added to the original budget amount totals 5% of the grant award, the maximum allowable under the guidelines.

Total Additional Funds:

\$122,688



September 24, 2014

Craig Dziedzic, General Manager Bay Area UASI San Francisco Emergency Services 711 Van Ness Avenue, #420 San Francisco, CA 94102-3244

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION OF SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL

FY 2014 Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) Grant # 2014-00093 Cal OES ID# 075-95017

Subgrantee Performance Period: September 1, 2014 to May 31, 2016

Dear Mr. Dziedzic:

The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has approved your FY14 Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) award in the amount of \$22,742,000. Once your completed application is received and approved, you may request reimbursement of eligible grant expenditures using the Cal OES Financial Management Forms Workbook available at www.caloes.ca.gov.

During the review process, a Cal OES representative examined and evaluated your FY14 HSGP grant application. As a result of this review, some of your funded projects may have been assigned performance milestones shorter than the subgrantee performance period, based in part on information provided in your application and submitted workbook. Performance milestones will be used by Cal OES to both determine the appropriate date to disencumber funds awarded under this grant and re-direct them to other needs across the State and as indicators of performance and grant management capacity in future competitive grant applications.

| Activities: | Amount | Completion Date | | |
|--------------|--------------|-----------------|--|--|
| | | | | |
| All Projects | \$11,371,000 | August 31, 2015 | | |

All activities funded with this award must be completed within the subgrantee performance period. Additionally, all Aviation/Watercraft requests, Establish/Enhance Emergency Operations Center (EOC) projects, projects requiring EHP review and sole source procurement requests will require additional approvals from Cal OES. Subgrantees must obtain written approval for these activities <u>prior</u> to incurring any costs, in order to be reimbursed for any related costs under this grant.

Mr. Craig Dziedzic September 24, 2014 Page 2 of 2

Subgrantees are required to obtain a performance bond for any equipment item over \$250,000, or any vehicle, aviation, or watercraft (regardless of the cost) financed with homeland security dollars. Please submit performance bonds to your Program Representative.

Following acceptance of this award, you must enter your grant information into the U.S. Office of Grants and Training, Grant Reporting Tool (GRT), for the December 2014 Biannual Strategy Implementation Report (BSIR) period, online at https://www.reporting.odp.dhs.gov/. Semi-annual performance reports must be prepared and submitted to Cal OES via the GRT for the duration of the grant period, or until all activities are completed and the grant is formally closed. Failure to submit performance reports could result in grant reduction, suspension, or termination.

This grant is subject to all policies and provisions of the Federal Single Audit Act of 1984 and the Single Audit Act Amendments of 1996. Any funds received in excess of current needs, approved amounts, or those found owed as a result of a final review or audit, must be refunded to the State within 30 days upon receipt of an invoice from Cal OES.

Your dated signature is required on this letter. Please sign and return the original to your Cal OES Program Representative within ten days of receipt and keep a copy for your files. For further assistance, please feel free to contact your Cal OES Program Representative or the Homeland Security Grants Unit at (916) 845-8186.

Sincerely,

MARK S. GHILARDUCCI

Wal SULL

Director

Craig Dziedzic, General Manager

Bay Area WASI

Daye

(Cal OES Use Only)

| Cal OES# | | FIPS# | vs | | _ CFDA# | · | Grant # | |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | CA | | OVERNOR'S | | | • | ICES | |
| The Califo | rnia Governor's Offi | ce of Emergency S | ervices, hereafter de | esignated Cal Ol | ES, hereby make | s a Grant Awar | d of funds to the | e following: |
| 1. Grant I | Recipient: | Bay Area UASI | • | | | | 1a. DUNS# | 070384255 |
| in the a | mount and for the p | ourpose and duration | on set forth in this Gr | ant Award. | | | | |
| 2. Implem | enting Agency: | San Francisco Dept. | of Emergency Managerr | nent | · | · | 2a. DUNS# | 070384255 |
| 3. Implem | nenting Agency Ad | dress: 711 V | an Ness Avenue #420 | | San Francisco | | | 94102-3244 |
| | | | Street | | , | City | | Zip+4 |
| 4. Location | on of Project: | SF Bay Area | | | | | | |
| 5. Disaste | er/Program Title: | HSGP-UASI | City | | 6. Performa | County nce Period: | 10/15/14 | Zip+4 to 07/30/16 |
| Grant Year | Fund Source | A. State | B. Federal | C. Total | D. Cash Match | E. In-Kind Match | F. Total Match | G. Total Project Cost |
| 2014 | 7. HSGP-UASI | | \$22,742,000 | | | | \$0 | \$22,742,000 |
| Select | 8. Select | | | | | | \$0 | \$0 |
| Select | 9. Select | | | | | | \$0 | \$0 |
| Select | 10. Select | · | , | | | | \$0 | \$0 |
| Select | 11. Select | | | | | | \$0 | \$0 |
| | 12. TOTALS | \$0 | \$22,742,000 | \$22,742,000 | \$0 | \$0 | \$0 | 12G. Total Project Cost: \$22,742,000 |
| Assurance City/Count that all fun- accepts thi laws, audit | s/Certifications. I h y Financial Officer, ds received pursual is Grant Award and requirements, fede | ereby certify I am v City Manager, Cou nt to this agreemer agrees to administ ral program guidel | the application for the earth of the earth o | ority to enter int overning Board isively on the pu in accordance w olicy and progra | o this Grant Awa Chair, or other A irposes specified with the Grant Aw | rd Agreement, pproving Body I in the Grant A ard as well as a | and have the ap . The Grant Re ward. The Gran all applicable st | cipient certifies at Recipient ate and federal |
| 14. Officia | I Authorized to Sig | gn for Applicant/G | rant Recipient: | 15. I | Federal Employe | r ID Number: | | |
| Name: | Craig Dziedzic | | | Title: <u>G</u> | Seneral Manager | | | |
| Telephone: | 415-353-5221 (area code) | | 415-353-5245 (area code) | Email: g | iraiq.Dziedzic@sfqov | r. <u>Drg</u> | | · |
| Payment N | lalling Address: | | | City: s | an Francsico | | Zip+ 4: | 94102-3244 |
| Signature: | | 77 | | Date: | 07/25/2014 | | | |
| | | L L | ————————————————————————————————————— | Cal OES USE ONLY | ' | | | |
| h | ereby certify upon m | y personal knowledg | e that budgeted funds | s are available fo | r the period and pr | urposes of this e | expenditure state | d above. |
| Cal OES Fis | cal Officer | | Date | | Cal OES Director | (or designee) | | Date |
| | | | | | | | , | |

AUTHORIZED BODY OF 5 - SIGNATURE AND CONTACT INFORAMTION

| Alterations to thi | 's document | may result in | delayed applic | ration approval, | . modification | requests, o | or reimbursement | request |
|--------------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|------------------|----------------|-------------|------------------|---------|
| Subgrantees ma | y be asked t | o revise and/ | or re-submit an | ny altered Finan | icial Managen | nent Forms | Workbook. | |

| | | |
|------|----|------|
| CFDA | #: | |

Bay Area UASI

| Authorized Body of 5-Signature and | | | | | ····· | , | | | |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|------------------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| Position | gnature | Printed N | lame | Title | | Phone | | Email | |
| County Public Health Officer | | JP 1, 1999 357 | | MANAGE. | | O PARAMETERS | [1] · 阿尔维尔 | | |
| County Fire Chief | | 11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、 | | 使品等的 | | | | | |
| Municipal Fire Chief | | | | alkari. | | And the | references. | The state of the s | |
| County Sheriff | | 1.0/200 | in alternative of the control of the | 建造型 | HEREITSTREET | 事的想 | (1) 201 | STANK ROTH | |
| Chief of Police | | in the second se | 12.17 定据证书的起始的 | 南州湖 | | The state of | 表示: [1] "自然 | | |
| Additional Position (Optional) | | 24722 | | | | | | | · |
| Additional Position (Optional) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | - The same of | restation) | | n et fan e | | and the second | |
| Additional Authorized Agent Contac | t Information | | | | | | | | |
| Authorized Agent's Name | Title | | Malling Address | | City | State | Zip | Phone | Email |
| Craig Dziedzic | General Mänager | | 711 Van Ness Ave, #420 | | San Francisco | CA | 94102 | 415-353-5221 | craig.dziadzic@sigov.org |
| Catherine Spaulding | Asst. General Manager | es de la Mark | 711 Van Ness Ave. #420 | | San Francisco | CA | 94102 | 415-353-5222 | catherine.spaulding@sfqov.org |
| Fristan Levardo | Chief Financial Officer | | 711 Van Ness Ave. #420 | Salak A | San Francisco | CA : | 94102 | 415-353-5228 | Insian.levardo@sfgov.org |
| Anne Kronenberg | Executive Director | | 1011 Turk St. | فيالأ عاوري | San Francisco | CA | 94102 | 415-558-2745 | Anne Kronenberg@sfqqv,org |
| William Lee | Chief Financial Officer | | 1011 Turk St | | San Francisco | CA | 94102 | 415-558-3866 | William.Lee@sfgov.org |
| Contact's Name | Title | | Malling Address | | City | State | Zip | Phone | Email |
| Catherine Spaulding | Asst. General Manager | | 711 Van Ness Ave. #420 | atter/stay | San Francisco | CA | 94102 | 415-353-5222 | catherine.spaulding@sfgov.org |
| Tristan Levardo | Chief Financial Officer | (中华的 沙 斯 | 711 Van Ness Ave; #420 | | San Francisco | CA - | 94102 | 415-353-5228 | Mstan levardo@sfgov.org |
| Mary Landers | Regional Grants Manag | er | 711 Van Ness Ave: #420 | | San Francisco | CA 🍀 | 94102 | 415-353-5225 | mary landers@sigov.org |
| | | | | | 如在市场的外籍为各种 | 1 | | | |
| | in a sign of the second of the first | interes with the | Windowski towa i prospesa ni majaka kan majaka ka | i last - recent con 19 | NOT VIETE CONTRACTOR | 4 42 30 | Fight of the new ora | | |

| FEATA Financial | Disclosure | | |
|--|------------|--------|--|
| Alterations to this document may result in delayed application approval, modification requests, or reimbursement requests. Subgrantees may be asked to revise and/or re-submit any altered Financial Management Forms Workbook. | • | CFDA#: | |

Bay Area UASI

- Public Law (PL) 109-282 (Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act of 2006), as amended by Section 6202(a) of the Government Funding Transparency Act of 2008 (PL 110-252), which is outlined in FEMA GPD Information Bulletin No. 350.
- If the subgrantee in the preceding year did not get 80% or more of its annual gross revenues from
 Federal Awards, and \$25M or more in annual gross revenues from Federal awards, and the public
 does have access to information about the compensation of the senior executives of the entity,
 then the subgrantee is not subject to the FFATA Financial Disclosure requirements.
- FFATA Financial Disclosure is in addition to the Authorized Body of Five page.
- · Cal OES enters FFATA information on behalf of the subgrantee.

| Executive N | lame | Title | Annual Salary | Annual Dollar Value of Benefits | Total Compensation |
|-------------|----------------|-------|---------------|--|---|
| | Regueration of | | | | 5 4 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | The second secon | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | T |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | , | | | | |
| | | | | | |

☑ Not Subject to FFATA Financial Disclosure

| 元次的公司 。 艾莉克克 | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | والمعاشر فالمراكث | Malifer December 1977 |
|---------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------------|
| | THE CORE IN | | TOTAL |
| MARK LA | 计 医缺陷 经税 | | TPTTONS |

PROJECT DESCRIPITION

Alterations to this document may result in delayed application approval, modification requests, or relimbursement requests.

Subgrantees may be asked to revise and/or re-submit any attered Financial Management Forms Workbook.

| | | |
|---------|--|------|
| CFDA #: | | |
| | | |

Bay Area UASI

| Project | Homeland Security Investment Justification | Homeland Security Strategy Goals | Homeland Security Strategy/Objectives | Project Description | Need | Project Milestone & Justification |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|
| Project A- Enhance Regional Risk Management and Planning | Investment #1: Strengthen Information Sharing and Collaboration Capabilities and Law Enforcement Investigations | Goal 1: Enhance Information Analysis and Law Enforcement Capabilities | Objective 1.1: Strengthen Information Sharing and Collaboration Among All Levels of Government, Private Industry, Non-Government and Community Based Organizations | | management remain. The region needs to collect and analyze more data to better maintain an understanding of risk, facilitate efforts to identify gaps, focus on improvements, and inform the community of actions that may manage risks; including intervence colling and information and information managerisks; including intervence colling and inte | At the 6-month mark, this project will be 25% complete and \$1,201,974 funds will be expended. At the 12-month mark, this project will be 50% complete and \$2,403,949 funds will be expended. At the 18-month mark, this project will be 100% complete and \$4,807,897 funds will be expended. |
| Project B- Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection | Investment #2: Enhance Protection of Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources | Goal 2: Protect Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources | Objective 2.1: Implement the California Critical Infrastructure Protection Program | Northern California Regional Intelligence Center's (NCRIC) capabilities as well as increases Infrastructure protection capabilities throughout the region. Agencies will purchase the following equipment: surveillance equipment to | enhance and improve its ability to receive classified and unclassified information from the federal government; sustain analysts, analytical systems, databases, and information analysis services; sustain the ability to disseminate threat | 50% complete and \$3,497,299 funds will be expended. At the 18-month mark, this project will be 100% complete and \$6,994,598 funds will be expended. |
| Project C- Strengthen Communicatio A Capabilities | Investment #3: Strengthen Communication Capabilities | Goal 3: Strengthen Communications Capabilities | Objective 3.1: Implement the California Statewide Communications Interoperability Plan | Bay Area's ability to provide regional interoperable communications through the purchase of radios for first responders, the continued funding of an interoperable communications project | demonstrated that the region needs to provide for the capability of incorporating new and improving technologies. Personnel and contractors will continue to assist with the BayWEB project. The equipment purchases support gaps identified | ne expended. |
| Project D Enhance CBRNE Detection, Response and Decontaminati on Capabilities | | Goal 5: Strengthen Catastrophic CBRNE and All Hazards Incident Planning, Detection and Response Capabilities | Objective 5.1: Strengthen All Hazards Incident Management Capabilities Across California | the Bay Area's CBRNE detection, response, and decontamination capabilities. The Bay Area will purchase | USAR tools, personal protective equipment and body armor, bomb squad equipment, molecular equipment, various vehicles, mobile command | At the 6-month mark, this project will be 25% complete and \$340,333 funds will be expended. At the 12-month mark, this project will be 50% complete and \$680,666 funds will be expended. At the 18-month mark, this project will be 100% complete and \$1,361,332 funds will be expended. |

| Project | Homeland Security Investment Justification | Homeland Security Strategy Goals | Homeland(Security Strategy/Objectives | * WProject Description | Need The equipment toenaned will | Project Milestone & Justification |
|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|
| Project E Enhance Medical, Public Health and Mass Care Capabilities | Investment #6; Enhance Medical and Public Health Preparedness | Goal 4: Enhance Planning and Community Preparedness | Objective 4.1: Enhance Citizen Preparedness While Integrating the Needs of Vulnerable Populations | region's ability to prepare for medical and public health events. Equipment funds will be expended for the purchase of trauma mannequin and medical kits for tactical officers that contain vital medical supplies. Planning funds will | increase regional capabilities due to the ability to utilize trauma mannequins throughout the region. Medical kits for tactical officers will provide vital supplies during a large scale event that may not be available. Planning for regional public health and | At the 6-month mark, this project will be 25% complete and \$55,482 funds will be expended. At the 12-month mark, this project will be 50% complete and \$110,964 funds will be expended. At the 18-month mark, this project will be 100% complete and \$221,927 funds will be expended. |
| Project F- Strengthen Emergency Planning and Community Preparedness Capabilities | Investment #5: Enhance Catastrophic CBRNE and All Hazards Incident Planning and Response Capabilities | Goal 4: Enhance Planning and Community Preparedness | Objective 4.1: Enhance Citizen Preparedness While Integrating the Needs of Vulnerable Populations | his investing terms the Bay Area's emergency planning and citizen preparedness efforts. Planning funds will be expended to develop and update emergency plans and to enhance citizen preparedness. Equipment funds will be used for the | systems need a coordinated messaging system to provide real time messaging and important updates. During a major event, portable equipment like shelter | At the 6-month mark, this project will be 25% complete and \$298,080 funds will be expended. At the 12-month mark, this project will be 50% complete and \$596,160 funds will be expended. At the 18-month mark, this project will be 100% complete and \$1,192,319 funds will be expended. |
| Project G- Enhance Recovery Capabilities | Investment #4: Enhance Community Resillence | Goal 4: Enhance Planning and Community Preparedness | Objective 4.1: Enhance Citizen Preparedness While Integrating the Needs of Vulnerable Populations | Increase water delivery capabilities, materials and supplies for NERT teams, and a web portal for emergency water supply information. | The purchase of equipment in the event of a terrorist event is needed. Citizens also still require assistance to prepare for an emergency. Although progress has been made in these areas, gaps in web-based information are being addressed. | At the 6-month mark, this project will be 25% complete and \$57,500 funds will be expended. At the 12-month mark, this project will be 50% complete and \$115,000 funds will be expended. At the 18-month mark, this project will be 100% complete and \$230,000 funds will be expended. |
| Project H- Enhance Regional Homeland Security Exercise, Evaluation and Training Program | Investment #8: Homeland Security Exercise, Evaluation and Training Programs | Goal 8: Enhance Homeland Security Exercise, Evaluation and Training Programs | Objective 8.1: Expand Statewide Training Across All Mission Areas, While Enhancing Professional Training For Emergency Management and Homeland Security Disciplines | This project implements the Bay Area's Multi-Year Training and Exercise Plan. It funds regional and local level training personnel to develop strategic policy direction and oversee an annual training needs assessment to develop a plan for training activities and opportunities for all major emergency first responder disciplines (over 1,000 students). Funds regional and | force, and observation aircraft. Swift water rescue and other search and rescue gaps exist. Fire/Hazardous Materials training gaps appear in technical positions as well as supervisory and management levels. Realistic exercise scenarios in last year's Urban Shield have | At the 6-month mark, this project will be 25% complete and \$1,239,371 funds will be expended. At the 12-month mark, this project will be 50% complete and \$2,478,743 funds will be expended. At the 18-month mark, this project will be 100% complete and \$4,957,485 funds will be expended. |

| r | | | CALIF | ORNIA GO | VERNOR'S OFFI | | | | ES) | | ····· | |
|----------------|-------------|---|-------------------|--------------|---|---|--------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|------------------------|
| L | | | | 1. 波塊形 | \$1.25 per \$2.55 per 1.55 per | JECT LEDGER | (g. Gartijske g | 15.50 (15.00) 569 (15.00) | | 4 . | | · |
| Subgrantees | may be asi | ment may result in delayed application approval, m ked to revise and/or re-submit any altered Financia | al Management For | ms Workbook. | ent requests. | 7 | | | CFDA #: | | ····· | |
| | | ge is not allowed. Attempts to use decimals will pro | mpt error message | <u> </u> | | .] | | | LEDGER TYPE: | i Ir | nitial Applica | ition |
| Bay Are | a UASI | | | | | | • | | Today's Date | | July 24, 20 | |
| | | | | | | | | | Expenditure | (Date) From: | | |
| | • | | | | | | * | | Perlod: Request # | (Date) To: | | |
| | | • | | • | | | | | 1 ' | Date & Initials (Prog. REP.); | | |
| Item Number | Project | Próject Name | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area | Solution Area Sub-Category | Total Obligated | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | Total Approved | Remaining Balance | Percentage Complete |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | MX Velet | 物。连集的方式 | plan - Light | 22,742,000 | As Grand State Co | | • | 22,742,000 | |
| 1 [| A | Develop Regional Risk Management and Planning | HSGP-UASI | LE | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 135,000 | | | | 135,000 | |
| 2 | A | Develop Regional Risk Management and Planning | HSGP-UASI | LE | Planning | Law Enforcement/Anti Terrorism Planning | 909,701 | | | | 909/701- | |
| 3 | A | Develop Regional Risk Management and Planning | HSGP-UASI | FS | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 903,018 | | i | | 903;018 | |
| 4 | A | Develop Regional Risk Management and Planning | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 2,610,178 | | | | 2,610,178 | |
| 5 | A | Develop Regional Risk Management and Planning | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Planning | Law Enforcement/Anti Terrorism Planning | 50,000 | | | | 50,000 | |
| 6 | A | Develop Regional Risk Management and Planning | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 200,000 | · | | | 200,000 | |
| 7 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 80,000 | . , | | | 80,000 | return 1 |
| 8 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Organization | Info/Intel analysis and sharing/fusion center activities | 3,822,570 | | | () () () () () () () () () () | 3,822,570 | |
| 9 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | FS | Organization | Info/Intel analysis and sharing/fusion center activities | 292,630 | | | | 292,630 | |
| 10 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Organization | Info/Intel analysis and sharing/fusion center activities | 120,000 | | | | 120,000 | |
| 11 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Equipment | Information Technology | 776,875 | | | 网络克斯克 | 776,875 | |
| . 12 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 223,125 | | | | 223,125 | |

| Item Number | Project | Project Name | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area | Solution Area Sub-Category | Total Obligated | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | Total Approved | Remaining . Balance | Percentage Complete |
|----------------|-------------|--|-------------------|------------|---------------|---|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| 13 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Physical Security Enhancement Equipment | 90,340 | - | | | 90,340 | |
| 14 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Cyber Security Enhancement Equipment | 100,353 | - | | | 100,353 | |
| 15 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Information Technology | 293,688 | - | | | 293,688 | |
| 16 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE. | Equipment | Interoperable Communications Equipment | 179,775 | | | | 179,775 | |
| 17 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Terrorism Incident Prevention Equipment | 125,246 | | | | 125,246 | |
| 18 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 719,996 | | | | 719,996 | |
| 18 | В | Enhance Information Analysis and Infrastructure Protection Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Training | Staff Expenses | 170,000 | | · | | 170,000 | |
| 19 | С | Strengthen Communications Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 175,000 | | | | 175,000 | |
| 20 | С | Strengthen Communications Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | Interoperable Communications Equipment | 105,500 | | • | A CALL | 105,500 | |
| 21 | С | Strengthen Communications Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 9,500 | | | | 9,500 | |
| 22 | С | Strengthen Communications Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | LE- | Equipment | Interoperable Communications Equipment | 45,500 | | | | 45,500 | |
| 23 | С | Strengthen Communications Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 4,500 | | | | 4;500 | |
| 24 | С | Strengthen Communications Capabilites | HSGP-UAȘI | PSC | Equipment | Interoperable Communications Equipment | 198,785 | | | | 198,785 | |
| 25 | С | Strengthen Communications Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 274,214 | | | | 274,214 | |
| 26 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | 150,000 | | | | 150,000 | |
| 27 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | CBRNE Search and Rescue Equipment | 214,288 | | | | 214;288 | |
| 28 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | Detection | 26,300 | | | | 26,300 | The state of |
| 29 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 27,153 | | | | 27,153 | |
| 30 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | FS . | Equipment | Personal Protective Equipment | 17,670 | | | 2007 | 17,670 | |
| 31 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | НМ | Equipment | Personal Protective Equipment | 63,411 | <u> </u> | | Special Con- | 63,411 | |
| 32 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | НМ | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 5,589 | | | | 5,589 | |
| 33 | D FMFW y | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | 526,178 | | | - | 526,178 | |

| Item Number | Project | Project Name | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area | Solution Area Sub-Category | Total Obligated | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | Total Approved | Remaining Balance | Percentage Complete |
|----------------|---------|---|-------------------|------------|---------------|--|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|---|
| 34 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | CBRNE Prevention and Response Watercraft | 29,411 | | · | | 29,411 | |
| 35 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | CBRNE Search and Rescue Equipment | 238,000 | , | | | 238,000 | |
| 36 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Interoperable Communications Equipment | 185,000 | | | | 185,000 | The state of the s |
| 37 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilites | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 163,842 | | | | 163,842 | |
| 38 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Personal Protective Equipment | 48,074 | | | | 48,074 | The state of the s |
| 38 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Terrorism Incident Prevention Equipment | 19,700 | | | | 19,700 | |
| 38 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | PH | Equipment | Detection | 90,000 | | | | 90,000 | |
| 39 | D | Strengthen CBRNE Detection Response and Decontamination Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | PH | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 3,700 | | | | 3,700 | |
| 40 | E | Enhance Medical, Public Health, and Mass Care Preparedness | HSGP-UASI | FS | · Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 150,000 | | | | 150,000 | |
| 41 | E | Enhance Medical, Public Health, and Mass Care Preparedness | HSGP-UASI | PH | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 150,000 | | · | | 150,000 | |
| 42 | E | Enhance Medical, Public Health, and Mass Care Preparedness | HSGP-UASI | EMS | Equipment | Medical | 68,250 | | | 36. 1 . 14. | 68,250 | |
| 43 | E | Enhance Medical, Public Health, and Mass Care Preparedness | HSGP-UASI | EMS | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 6,750 | | | | 6,750 | And the second s |
| 44 | E | Enhance Medical, Public Health, and Mass Care Preparedness | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | Medical | 86,102 | | | | 86,102 | |
| 45 | E | Enhance Medical, Public Health, and Mass Care Preparedness | HSGP-UASI | Œ | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 8,516 | | | | ∉8,516 ∫ | |
| 46 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Planning · | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 396,650 | | | | 396,650 | |
| 47 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | Agricultural Terrorism Prevention, Response and Mitigation Equipment | 32,700 | | | | 32,700 | April 1995 Mary 1995 |
| 48 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | CBRNE Logistical Support Equipment | 17,800 | | | | 17,800 | |
| 49 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | Information Technology | 61,875 | | | 指挥统 | 61;875 | |
| -50 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 301,168 | | | | 301,168 | |
| 51 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities 1.14 - 2014 | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | Terrorism Incident revention juipment | 60,000 | · | - | | 60,0° | |

The second secon

| Item Number | Project | Project Name | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area | Solution Area Sub-Category | Total Obligated | Amount Amount This Approved Request | Total Approved | Remaining Balance | Percentage Complete |
|----------------|---------|--|-------------------|------------|---------------|---|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| 52 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | FS | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 250,000 | | | ,250,000 | |
| 53 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | ΙΕ . | Planning | Law Enforcement/Anti Terrorism Planning | 39,294 | | | 39,294 | |
| 54 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE . | Equipment | Information Technology | 300,000 | | | 300,000 | Addition to |
| 55 | F | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Training | Course Development | 19,000 | | | 19,000 | |
| 56 | F` | Strengthen Emergency Planning and Citizen Preparedness Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Exercise | Conduct/Attend/ Evaluate | 45,500 | | | 45,500 | |
| 57 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 50,000 | · | | 50,000 | |
| 58 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | Medical | 2,750 | | Jan Harley Con | 2,750 | garan d |
| 59 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | Personal Protective Equipment | 3,500 | | | 3,500 | |
| 60 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 28,750 | | | 28,750 | |
| 61 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | 28,000 | | | 28,000 | |
| 62 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | FS | Equipment | CBRNE Logistical Support Equipment | 64,000 | · | | 64,000 | 1620 |
| 63 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UAST | FŞ | Equipment | Intervention Equipment | 8,000 | | 15.3 | 8,000 | |
| 64 | G · | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | LE | Equipment | CBRNE Logistical Support Equipment | 40,450 | | | 40,450 | |
| 65 | G | Enhance Recovery Capabilities | HSGP-UASI | Œ. | Equipment | Other Authorized Equipment | 4,550 | | | 4,550 | |
| 66 | н | Enhance Homeland Security Exercise, Evaluation, and Training Programs | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 56,146 | · | | 56,146 | |
| 68 | Н | Enhance Homeland Security Exercise, Evaluation, and Training Programs | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Planning | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | 1,501,339 | | | 1,501,339 | |

| | | | n to a second | | | PLANNING | | | | 1.5 J. (2.5 J. 4) | <u> </u> | · | 19 | |
|----------|--|-------------------|------------------|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|---|----------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| Subgrant | ns to this document may result in delayer ees may be asked to revise and/or re-sult | ubmit any altere | d Financial Mana | gement Forms Worl | mbursement req kbook. | | | | <u> </u> | | CFDA #: | | | |
| | Decimal usage is not allowed. Attempts to | use decimais wiii | prompt error mes | | | | | ٠ | | | LEDGER TYPE: Today's Date Expenditure Period: Request # Approval: Cal OES | (Date) From: (Date) To: | | Kon ja |
| Project: | Planning Activity | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | Expenditure Category | Final Product | Part of a Procurement over 100k | Sole Source . Involved | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | | REIMB Request # | Total Approved | Remaining Balance |
| | | 186 P. O.K. | THE SHEET | ar mandadilla | The Late of the Court of the Co | may the place and be all the second of the second | produced Many. | Blackers ta | 7,656,326 | surie <mark>s</mark> i pe | 4.7 7 4 (1.1 | | Agent Ma ri n (S. 1) | 7,656,326 |
| A | Strengthen the Regional Risk Management - Oakland | HSGP-UASI | FS | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff | Updated emergency plans, operational policies, and protocols | Yes | No | 645,866 | | | | | 645,866 |
| A | Interop Manager - San Jose | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Consultants | Develop pathway and appropriate plan for the build-out of the local communications infrastructure | Yes | Мо | 200,000 | | | | | 200,000 |
| A | Planner - San Jose | HSGP-UASI | ſĒ | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Ensure the completion of UASI funded projects, analysis of these projects and leadership, and representation | Yes | No | 135,000 | | | | | 135,000 |
| A | Emergency Planner - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Conduct a review of current versions of ERP Annexes to determine sections to be added, modified, and/or removed. | Yes | No | 110,000 | | | | | 110,000 |
| A | Training Coordinator - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Develop, enhance and implement the Multi-Year Training and Exercise Plan | Yes | No | 110,000 | | | | | 110,000 |
| A | Bay Area UASI Project Manager (Captain) - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | LE | Law Enforcement/Anti- Terrorism Planning | Staff . | Enhance planning, conduct threat/hazard Identification and risk assessments | ·Yes | · No | 120,909 | | | | | 120,909 |
| | Homeland Security Unit Analyst - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | Œ | Law Enforcement/Anti- Terrorism Planning | Staff | Develop evaluations of risks, gaps, and capabilities; gathers data to prepare reports | Yes | No | 167,883 | | | | | 167,883 |
| A | Planner - Assistant Deputy Chief - HS - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | FS | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff | Update and develop plans, guidelines, training courses, and exercises | Yes | No | 257,152 | | | | | 257,152 |
| , A | North Bay Hub Risk/Capability Planner - Sonoma | HSGP-VASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Update/add CIKR assets, coordinate capabilities assessments | Yes | No | 151,278 | | | | | 151,278 |
| A | Homeland Security Captain/Planner - San Mateo | HSGP-UASI | Œ | Law Enforcement/Anti- Terrorism Planning | Staff Salaries | Updated plans and protocols for San Mateo County and the West Bay Hub | Yes ' | No . | 500,000 | | | | F. 1474 F. F. 1 | 500,000 |
| A | Homeland Security Unit Planner (Captain) - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | LE | Law Enforcement/Anti- Terrorism Planning | Staff Salaries | Updated plans; Execution and monitoring of ongoing efforts to protect PCII (ocations | Yes | No | 120,909 | | | | | 120,909 |
| A | Bay Area Scenario Project - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Law Enforcement/Anti- Terrorism Plannino | Contractors | Develop 20 scenarios to increase resiliency of inter-jurisdictional operations | No | No | 50,000 | | | · | Park Town The Land | 50,000 |
| A | Management Team Program Planning - Bay Area UASI | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Updated plans, policies and procedures | Yes | No | 2,238,900 | | | | | 2,238,900 |

| Project | Planning Activity | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | Expenditure Category | Final Product | Part of a Procurement over 100k | Sole Source Involved | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | REIMB Request # | Total Approved | Remaining Balance |
|---------|---|-------------------|------------|---|-------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| В | Enhance Information and Analysis & IP - San Mateo | HSGP-UASI | Œ | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Create plan of action against Cyber crime which threaten public and private sector partners. | Yes | Yes | 80,000 | | | | | 80,000 |
| C | Regional Interop Special Project Manager - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | This project will manage the site implementation, the core network build out and the fiber use agreement. | No · | No | 75,000 | | | | | 75,000 |
| U | P25 Network Coordination Project (1) - Alameda | HSGP-UASI | PSC | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Consultants | P25 Network Coordination Project (1) - Alameda | Yes | Yes | 100,000 | | | | | 100,000 |
| E | Strengthening Regional PH-M Coordination - Alameda | HSGP-UAST | PH | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Updated MAC Guide; sustain and test the information portal | Yes | Yes | 150,000 | | · | | | 150,000 |
| E | Medical-Health Incident Response Guldes - Sonoma | HSGP-UASI | FS | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Create an Incident Response Guide for each of the NPS and EOM hazards | Yes | No | 150,000 | | | | | 150,000 |
| F | Planning - San Jose | HSGP-UASI | FS . | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Update Emergency Operations plan and annexes; Develop exercises for EOC | No | ³ No | 250,000 | | - | | | ,250,000 |
| F | Community Preparedness Planner - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Plan training and exercises focusing on non- profit (K-12) preparedness curriculum, development | Yes | No | 140,000 | | | | | 140,000 |
| F | Resilience & Recovery Manager - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Lead SF72, digital and analog programs: Community Branch development, Citizen Corp oversight (K-12, University education, Private Sector and Consulate Corp coordination) | Yes | No | 175,000 | | | | | 175,000 |
| F | Auxiliary Law Enforcement Response Team - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | LE | Law Enforcement/Anti- Terrorism Planning | Staff | Develop public presentations to increase civilian volunteer numbers; promote volunteer program. | No | No | 39,294 | | | | | 39,294 |
| F | JIS Enhancement Project - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Consultants | Regional Joint Information System (JIS); enhance Emergency Public Information (EPI) coordination | Yes | Yes | 81,650 | | | | | 81,650 |
| G | CalWARN web portal - Sonoma | HSGP-UAST | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Produce an online web-based tool that links water sector utility members and other response organizations | No | No | 50,000 | | | | | 50,000 |
| Н | Exercise Planners - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Plan, develop, and conduct a series of exercises throughout the year | Yes | No | 56,146 | | | | | 56,146 |
| н | Exercise Team Planners- Alameda County | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Develop and Enhance Plans, Protocols and Systems | Staff Salaries | Plan regional exercise and training | No | No | 1,501,339 | | | | 1 h | 1,501,339 |

| | | 医动脉管 苦 | Mary Mar | 初位了这一种原本 | - □ □ □ ORG | ANIZATION | | igida jarah | Water State of State | | | design of | |] |
|-----------|--|---------------------|--------------------|--|--|---------------|--------|----------------|---|------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---|
| Subgrante | s to this document may result in delayed ap ses may be asked to revise and/or re-submit | any altered Finan | icial Management I | Farms Warkbook. | requests, | | | | • | CFDA #: | | | | |
| | Decimal usage is not allowed. Attempts to | use decimals will ! | prompt error mess | age. | | | | · | | LEDGER TYPE: | Init | ial Applicati | on. | 1 |
| Day A | ea UASI | | | | | | | | | Today's Date | TENED I | úly 24, 201 | 1 Bish Jacob | |
| | • | | | | | • | | | | Expenditure Period: | (Date) From: | do descript | | - |
| | | | | | | • | | | | Request # | THE PERSON | | nate in a | - |
| | | • | | | | | | | | Approval: Cal OES ONLY | Date & Initials (Prog. REP.): | | | |
| Project | Organization | Funding. | Discipline | Solution Area Sub- | Expenditure Category | Certification | Detail | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This | REIMB Request # | Total Approved | Remaining Balance | |
| | | | 所於學習 | and the second | description of the | | 是一个 | 4,235,200 | 数据的A.1200 | · 一种" | ing taka di Jawa | * * ≱• a. | 4,235,200 | 1 |
| В | Enhance Information Analysis & IP - San Mateo | HSGP-UASI | ĻE | Info/Intel analysis and sharing/fusion center activities | Staff Intelligence Analysts | No | | 3,822,570 | | | | | 3,822;570 | |
| В | Enhance Information Analysis & IP - San Mateo | HSGP-UASI | FS · | Info/Intel analysis and sharing/fusion center activities | Contractor Intelligence Analysts | No | | 292,630 | | | | | 292,630 | |
| В | Enhance Information Analysis & IP - | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Info/Intel analysis and sharing/fusion | Contractor Intelligence | No | | 120,000 | | | | in the second | 120,000 | |

| The state of the s | 是是最大的人们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个 |
|--|--|
| Alterations to this document may result in delayed application approval, modification requests, or reimbursement requests, | CFDA #: |
| Suboranties may be asked to course and/or re-submit any Altered Rinancial Management Forms Workbook. | CI DA #1 |
| Warningt Decimal uses is not allowed. Attempts to use decimals will promot error measure. | Exercise and the second |

Bay Area UASI

LEDGER TYPE: Trittal Application
Today's Date
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Request #
Request #

| <u>. </u> | | 75.7-1 | Nee and Trees | | Carrier at | Contract of the | 7 CA-107 PH NEWS CO. | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE | | | | | Zeolove in in- | | | | | | | GES ONLY | (Prog. REP.): | | |
|--|---|------------------|--|--------------------|---------------------|-----------------|--|--|--------|------------------|--|----------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|------------------|--|--------------------|
| Project | Equipment Description (Quantity) | AEL # | /AEL Title | SAFECOM Consult | Funding (Source) | Discipline | Sciution Area Sub-Category | Invoice Number | Vendor | 10 Tag Number | Condition & Disposition | Deployed Location | Acquired Date | Part of a Procurement over 100k | Sole (Source) (Involved) | Hold Trigger | Approval Date | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Provious | Amount This Request | | Total Approved | Remaining Balance |
| | b. (การสมสมอักการสมอักสมอักสุด | J. 188 | 4,17,1975 | 100 | distant | 139/5/4 | i-marining | | ns (| 36630 | A TOTAL TOTA | 18 SAPES | | district to | | | | 6,078,874 | Sec. Ass. | | i di santificati | 404 | 6,078,874 |
| В | Automated License Plate Reader Trailer (1)- Oakland | 145W-01- SIDV | Systems, Vehicle Identification | | HSGP- UASI | ſĒ | Physical Security Enhancement Foultment | | | | | · | | No | Na | No hold indicated | | 55,500 | | | | C. C. | 55,500 |
| В | Automated License Plate Reader Trailer Sales Tax (1) - Oakland | 21GN-00-STAX | Sides Tax | | HSGP- UASI | Œ | Other Authorized Fouloment | | | | | - | | No | No. | No hold Indicated | | 4,950 | | | | 4 | 4,950 |
| В | Automated License Plate Reader Trailer Shipping (1)- Oakland | 21GN-00-5HIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Fouloment | | | | | | | Но | No | No hold Indicated | | 1,200 | | | | E- (-) | 1,200 |
| В | Automated License Plate Reader Trailer Installation (1)- Oakland | 21GN-00-INST | Installation | | HSGP- LIASI | ΙΕ | Other Authorized Eculoment | | | | | , | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 2,800 | | | | | 2,800 |
| Б | Portable Surveillance Camera (1) - Oakland | 13LE-00-SURV | Equipment, Law Enforcement Surveillance | | HSGP- UAST | LE | Terrorism Incident Prevention Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 32,000 | | | | | 32,000 |
| 8 | Portable Surveillance Camera (1) Sales Tax - Caldand | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | ĻĒ | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | , . | No · | No | No hold Indicated | | 2,580 | | | | | 2,880 |
| В | Coroner Case Software (1) - Marin | 05HS-00-FRNS | Software, Forensic | | HSGP- LIASI | LE | Cyber Security Enhancement Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 15,654 | | | | 1 (1 m) | 15,654 |
| В | Coroner Case Patch System (1) - Marin | 625M-00- | System, Patch/Configur ation Management | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Cyber Security Enhancement Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 9,699 | | | | | 9,699 |
| В | Coroner Case Management System Tax (1) - Marin | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- LIASI | LĘ | Other Authorized . Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 1,161 | | | | | i'161 4 |
| В | Computer Aided Dispatch System (1) - Monterey | 04AP-01-CADS | System, Dispatch, Computed Aided | | HSGP- LIASI | PSC | Information Technology | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold indicated | | 576,875 | | | | in Artis | 576,675 () |
| В | Network Software (1) - Monterey | 04SW-04- NETW | Software, Network | | HSGP- UAST | PSC | Information Technology | | | | | | 1 | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 200,000 | | | | | 200,000 |
| В | Computer Aided Dispatch System Training (1) - Monterey | 21GN-00- TRNG | Training | | HSGP- LUASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 50,000 | | | | | 50,000 |
| В | Computer Aided Dispatch System Sales Tax (1) - Monterey | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 63,562 | | | | | 63,552 |
| В | Computer Aided Dispatch System Shipping (1) - Monterey | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 25,000 | | | | | , 25,000 |
| B . | Computer Aided Dispatch System Installation (1) - Monterey | 21GN-00-IN5T | l | | HSGP- LIASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | No · | No hold Indicated | | 84,563 | | | | ill by | 84,563 |
| 8 | Electronic Surverillance System Vehicla (1) - Alameda | 13LE-00-SURV | Equipment, Law Enforcement Surveillance | | HSGP- UASI | t.E | Terrorism Incident Prevention Foultment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | | 93,246 | | | | | 93,246 |
| В | Electronic Surverillance System Training (1) - Alameda | 21GN-00- TRNG | Training | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Foulpment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 13,600 | | | | | 73'600 |
| В | Electronic Survenilance System Sales Tax (1) - Alameda | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | *** | | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | | 21,154 | | | | also la production de la constantion de la const | 21;154 |
| В | Electronic Surverillance System Installation (1) - Alameda | 21GN-00-INST | Installation | ļ, | HSGP- UASI | LE | Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 52,000 | | | | \$4 - 11. | 52,000 |
| 8 | Cyber Security Router/Firewall Upgrade (2) - San Francisco | OSNP-00× PWAL | Firewall, Network | | HSGP- LIAST | LE. | Cyber Security Enhancement Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | · No | No hold indicated | | 75,600 | | | | t i d | 75,000 |
| В | Network Broadening System (8) - San Francisco | 06CP-04- WADN | Network, Wid Area Digital | t | HSGP- LIAST | ΙE | Interoperable Communication s Eculoment | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold indicated | | 179,775 | | | | | 179,775 |
| В | Cyber Security Router/Firewall Upgrade Sales Tax (1) - San Francisco | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Ecology(Ct | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 17,875 | | | | | 17,875 |
| В | Cyber Security Router/Firewall Lipgrade Shipping (1) - San Francisco | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | LE. | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 2,350 | | | · | S. 12. | 2,350 |
| В | - ALPR Camera (2) - San Mateo | 145W-01- SIDV | Systems, Vehicle Identification | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Physical Security Enhancement Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold indicated | | 34,840 | | | | - 1 | 34,840 |
| В | ALPR Cumera Sales Tax (1) - San Mateo | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- LIASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 3,960 | | | | | 3,960 |
| В | ALPR Camera Shipping (1) - San Mateo | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI |). | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold indicated | | 200 | | | | | 200 |
| В | ALPR Cumera Installation (1) - San Mateo | 21GN-00-INST | Installation | | HSGP- LIASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 5,000 | T , | | | | 5,000 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| Project | Equipment Description (Quantity) | AEL# | AEL Title | SAFECOM consult | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | Invoice Number | Vendor | ID Tag Number | Condition & Disposition | Deployed L Location | /Acquired Date | Part of a c Procurement over 100k | Sole Source Involved | Hold Trigger | Approval Date | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This (Request | REIMB Request Total | ved | Remaking Balance |
|---------|---|---------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------|------------|--|-------------------|--------|------------------|----------------------------|---|-------------------|---|----------------------------|----------------------|---------------|----------------|--|-------------------------|---|------------|------------------|
| 8 | Support and Maintenance for COPLINK (1) - Sen Mateo | 21GN-00- MAIN | Maintenance | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | - | 202,000 | | | | | 202,000 |
| 8 | COPLINK Maintenance System (1) - Santa Clara | 21GN-00- MAIN | Maintenance | | HSGP- UASI | Œ | Other Authorized Foulament | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | | 320,000 | | | | | 320,000 |
| 8 | COPLINK Maintenance System Training (1) - Santa Clara | 21GN-00- TRNG | Training | | HSGP- UASI | u£ | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | | 30,000 | | | | | 30,000 |
| В | Software Upgrade for ARIES (1) - Contra Costa | 04AP-04-RISK | Software, Risk Management | | HSGP- UASE | LE | Information Technology | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 200,600 | | | 25 £ | | 200,000 |
| В | Camera Mounting System (1) - Marin | 04AP-01-CADS | System, Dispatch, Comouted | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Information Technology | , | | | | | | Ý¢s | Yes | EНР | | 9,447 | | | | | 9,447 |
| 8 | Computer HD, Server (6) - Marin | 04HW-01- INHW | Handware, Computer, Integrated | | HSGP- UAST | LE | Information Technology | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | Đ₩ | | 11,365 | | | ر کردن در آباد کردن رو در الل | 31.0 | 11,365 |
| В | ALPR Comera (3) - Marin | 04ND-01- CMRA | Camera, Still | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Information Technology | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | EHP | | . 67,095 | | | 马克米 | | 67,095 |
| 8 | Software (4) - Marin | 04SW-04- NETW | Boftware, Network | | HSGP- UASI | ᄩ | Information Technology Other | <u> </u> | | | | | | Yes · | Yes | EHP | | 5,781 | - | | 3.5.4 | 9 30 7 | 5,781 |
| В | ALPR Equipment Sales Tax (1) - Marin | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | LΕ | Authorized Equipment Other | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | EHP | | 6,012 | | | 200 | *** | 6,012 |
| 8 | ALPR Equipment Shipping (1) - Madn | 21GN-00-5HTP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Authorized Equipment | | | | | *************************************** | | Yes | Yes | EHP | | 225 | | | 4.00 | | 225 |
| В | ALPR Equipment Installation (1) - Marin | 21GN-00-INST | Installation | | HSGP- UASI | Œ | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | . EHP | | 32,629 | | | 10 mg/s/s | 354 · | 32,629 |
| С | Mobile, 700 MHz compatible racios (14) - San Jose | 06CP-01-PORT | Radio, Portable | | HSGP- UASI | PS | Interoperable Communication s Eouloment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 105,500 | | | 1.2.2 1.0.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2. | | 105,500 |
| ε | Mobile, 700 MHz compatible radio Sales Tax (14) - San Jose | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UAST | FS | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 9,200 | | | | | 9,200 |
| С | Mobile, 700 MHz compatible radio Shipping (14) - San Jose | 216N-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | FS | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 300 | | | 9.30 | 27/K 10 | 300 |
| C | P25 Duel Band Radio (6) - San Jose | 06CP-01-PORT | Radio, Portable | | HSGP- UASI | LE . | Interoperable Communication s Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 45,500 | | | n de | | 45,500 |
| c | P25 Dual Band Radio Sales Tax (1) - San Jose | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- LIASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | . Na | No hold Indicated | | 4,000 | | | (1.1 <u>4</u>) | 5. ac / | 4,000 ₪ |
| С | P25 Dual Band Radio Shipping (1) - San Jose | 21GN-00-5HIP | Shipping | | HSGP+ LIASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | ,, | 500 | | | i vi ta | | 500 9 |
| c | P25 Trunked 700MhZ Repeater (2) - Santa Clara | 06CP-01-REPT | Repeater | | HSGP- LIASI | PSC | Interoperable Communication s Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold indicated | | 148,250 | | | | 331 | 148,250 |
| С | P25 Trunked 700MhZ Repeater Sales Tex (1) - Santa Clara | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | PSC | Other Authorized | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold indicated | | 13,600 | | | 1 | 5.12 | 13,000 |
| c | P2S Trunked 700MhZ Repeater Shipping (1) - Santa Clara | 21GN-00-5HIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | PSC | Other Authorized Eculoment | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 955 | | | 100 | | 955 |
| c | P25 Trunked 700MhZ Repeater Installation (1) - Santa Clara | 21GN-00-1NST | Installation | | HSGP- LIASI | PSC | Other Authorized Ecoloment | | | | | | | Yes | No . | No hold indicated | | 15,794 | | | | | 15,794 |
| c | EBRCSA Digital Dispatch Console (1) - Alameda | 06CP-0Z- BROG | Bridge | | HSGP- UASI | PSC; | Interoperable Communication a Equipment | 1 | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 50,535 | | | | | 50,535 |
| С | EBRCSA Digital Dispatch Console Sales Tax (1) - Alameda | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold indicated | | 4,295 | | | i y | | 4,295 |
| | EBRCSA Digital Dispatch Console Shipping(1) - Alameda | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold indicated | | 2,500 | | | \display | ie. Š. | 2,500 |
| <u></u> | EBRCSA Digital Dispatch Console Installation (1) - Alameda | ZIGN-00-INST | Installation | | HSGP- LIASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | Yes | Na hold Indicated | • | 17,670 | | | 1124 | 6 | 17,670 |
| c | BayLoop Network Maintenance (1) ~ Alameda | 21GN-00- MAIN | Maintenance | | HSGP- LIASI | PSC | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No held Indicated | | 220,000 | | | 3 | 2.3 | 220,000 |
| D | Optic/Thermal Imagers (6) - Oakland | 13LE-00-5URV | Law Enforcement Surveillance | | HSGP- UASI | ĹĒ | Terrorism Incident Prevention Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 19,700 | | | | | 19,700 |
| D | Tactical Negotiation Device (6) - Oskland | D30E-01-CTAC | Device, Tactical Communication | | HSGP- UASI | ΙĒ | CBRNE Search and Rescue Equipment | | | | | | | No | Na | No hold indicated | | 12,000 | | | 14.15.4 2.17 | 850 | 12,000 |
| D | Optic and Communication Device Sales Tax (1) - Oakland | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | · | | | No | Ho | No hold Indicated | | 2,853 | | | 3.4 | | 2,853 |
| D | USAR Specializa Extraction Tools (7) Caldand | 035R-00-02- TPEL | Tools, Power, Electric | | HSGP+ UASI | FS | CBRNE Search and Rescue Equipment | | | | | - | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 78,203 | | | | | 78,203 |
| ۵ | USAR Specialize Extrication Tools Sales Tax (1) - Oakland | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | ., | HSGP- UASI | PS | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Ho | No | No hold indicated | | 7,038 | | | | | 7,038 |
| 0 | Terrorist Fire Fighting PPE (Web Gear) (7) - Oakland | 01PC-01- ENSM | Ensemble, Protective, Proximity Fire Fighting | | HSGP- LIAST | нм | Personal Protective Equipment | | | | | | | Ho | No | No hold Indicated | | 63,411 | | | 1 | | 63,411 |
| D | Terrorist Fire Fighting PPE (Web Gear) Sales Tax (1) - Oakland | 2100-GN-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UAST | нм | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 5,589 - | | | 13.2 | | 5,589 |
| D | Tactical Support Team Caldand 4 2014 | tzve-00-MISS | Vehicle, Specialized Mission, CBRNE | | HSGP- LIASE | LE | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 57,740 | | | | | 57,740 |

| Project | Equipment Description (Quantity) | AR.# | AEL TILLE | SAFECOM) consult | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | invoke. Number | Vendor | ID Tag Number | Condition & Disposition | Deployed Location | Acquired (Date) | Part of a Procurement Over 100k a | Sole Source Litratved | | | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | REIMB Request | Total Approved | Rema | ining Balance |
|----------|--|------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------|------------|--|-------------------|-------------|------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|------|----------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-------|---------------|
| а | Tactical Operations Support Team Vehicle Sales Tax (1) - Oakland | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | Œ | Other Authorized Equipment | | • | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 5,130 | | | | 74 | | 5,130 |
| D | Tactical Operations Support Team Vehicle Shipping (1) ~ Oakland | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- LIASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | • | | | No | No. | No hold Indicated | | 3,140 | | | | | | 3,140 |
| ۵ | Bomb Squad Robot (1) ~ San Jose | 030E-07- ROBT | Robots | | HSGP- LIASI | LΕ | CBRNE Search and Rescue Equipment | | , | | | | | Yes | Yes | No bold indicated | | 296,000 | | | | | 5 | 206,000 |
| D | Attachments/Tools (1) -San Jose | 035R-05-RBTL | Search & Rescue Robot or Remotely Prioted | | HSGP- UASI | LE . | CERNE Search and Rescue Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 20,000 | | | . , | ALZ F | | 20,000 |
| а | Bomb Squad Robot Sales Tax(1) - San Jose | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- LIAST | ᄕ | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 22,900 | | | | | A. P | 22,000 |
| D | Bomb Squad Robot Shipping(1) - San Jose | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 2,000 | | | | | | 2,000 |
| D | Boat Stern Drive Upgrade (1) - Marin | 17WC-00- BOAT | Watercraft, CBRNE Prevention and Response | | HSGP- LIASI | LE | CBRNE Prevention and Response Watercraft | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 29,411 | | | | 1 1 2 A | | 29,411 |
| ٥ | Boat Stern Drive Upgrade Sales Tex (1) - Marin | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | Œ | Other Authorized Foultment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 1,689 | | | | 25.5 | | 1,889 |
| D | Boat Stern Drive Upgrade Shipping (1) - Marin | 21GN-00-\$HIP | Shipping | | HSGP+ UASI | ш | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 800 | | | | | | 800 |
| a | Boat Stern Drive Upgrade Installation (1) - Marin | 21GN-00-INST | Installation | | HSGP- LIAST | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 1,320 | | | | | L | 1,320 |
| D | 24-sample Becton Dickinson Max Analyzer (1) - Solano | 078D-02- DNRN | Analysis, DNA/RNA Detection | | HSGP- UASI | PH | Detection | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 90,000 | | | | , S | - :(: | 50,000 |
| D | Z4-sample Becton Dickinson Max Analyzer Sales Tax (1) - Solano | 21GN-00-STAX | | | HSGP- UASI | · PH | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 3,700 | | | | K-F | 12.0 | 3,700 |
| D | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle (1) Santa Cruz | 12VE-00-MISS | Vehicle, Specialized Mission, CBRNE | | HSGP- UASI | LE . | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | | 184,525 | | | | | | 194,525 |
| , D | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle Shipping (1) - Santa Cruz | 21GN-00-5HIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | <u> </u> | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | | 14,100 | | | | | | 14,100 |
| D | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle Installation (1) - Santa Cruz | 21GN-00-INST | | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | | 21,375 | | | | 3115 | No. | 21,375 |
| 0 | Crew Cab Pick-Up (1) - Richmond | 12VE-00-MISS | Vehicle, Specialized Mission, CERNE | | H5GP- 12AU | FS | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 100,000 | | | | | | 100,000 |
| D | Heavy Duty Trailer (1) - Richmond | 12VE-00-A9US | Vehicle, Nass Casualty Transport | | HSGP- LIASI | PS | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | | | ļ | | | | Yes | Но | No hold Indicated | | 50,000 | | | | 阿拉 | 4.7 | 50,000 |
| D | OP Area Mobile Incident Command Vehicle (1) - Contra Costa Sytech System Radio Interoperable | 12VE-00- CMOV | Vehicle, Command, Mobile | | HSGP- UASI | LE | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle Interoperable | | ļ | | | ļ | | Yes- | No | No hold indicated | | 283,913 | ·. | | | | | 281,913 |
| D | Communications System (RIOS) (1) - | D6CP-D2- BRDG | Bridging/Patchi no/Gateway | | HSGP- UASI | 1.E | Communication s Equipment | <u></u> | | ļ | | | ļ | Yes | Na | No hold Indicated | | 50,000 | ļ | ļ . | | 1.0 | | 50,000 |
| D | Sateliite Broadband Capabilities (1) - Alameda | 05CC-04- EQSD | Satellite Data | | HSGP- UASI | . LE | Interoperable Communication s Equipment | | | | ļ | ļ | | Yes | Ho | No hold- indicated | | 35,000 | | | | | | 35,000 |
| <u> </u> | MCC7100 Dispatch Console and Networking Capabilities (5) - Alameda | 05CP-05-BRAC | Bridge, Audio Teleconferenci | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Interoperable Communication s Equipment Other | | | <u> </u> | ļ | ļ | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 100,000 | | | | | | 100,000 |
| . D | Mobile Command Center Upgrade Installation (1) - Alameda | 21GN-00-INST | Installation | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Authorized Equipment Personal | | <u> </u> | ļ | | ļ | | Yes | Na | No hold Indicated | | 85,000 | ļ | <u> </u> | | | _ | 85,000 |
| D | Ballistic Soft Body Armor Vests (19) - Alameda | OILE-01- ARMR | Armor, Body | | HSGP- UASI | F5 | Protective Equipment CBRNE Search | | 1 at 10 10 | | | 2 | | No | No | No hold indicated | ,,,, | 17,670 | ļ | | | | | 17,670 |
| D | Tactical Emergency Medical Kit (19) - Alameda | 030E-03-KTFA | Kit, First Aid, Trauma Type | | HSGP- UAST | PS PS | and Rescue Equipment Other | | ļ | <u> </u> | ļ | | <u> </u> | Ho | No | No hold Indicated | | 15,765 | <u> </u> | | ļ | | 75 | 15,765 |
| D | Body Armor & Medical Kit Sales Tax (1) – Alameda | 21GN-00-STAX | Safes Tax | | HSGP- LIASI | P5 | Authorized Equipment Other | | | ļ | | | | Ho | No | No hold Indicated | | 3,326 | <u> </u> | | | | | 3,326 |
| D | Body Armor & Hedical Kit Shipping (1) - Alameda | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | UASI | PS | · Authorized Eouloment | | | ļ | ļ | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | . 200 | | | <u> </u> | | | 200 |
| D | Vests and Ceramic Plates) (62) - San Francisco Light Weight Body Armor (Carrier | 01LE-01- ARMR | Armor, Body | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Protective Equipment | | | ļ | | ļ | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 48,074 | ļ | | | | - | 48,074 |
| D | Vests and Ceromic Plates) Sales Tax (1) - San Prancisco | 21GN-00-5TAX | | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | *********** | <u> </u> | | | | Но | No | No hold indicated | | 4,235 | <u> </u> | | | 2 | | 4,235 |
| 0 | Airbog for USAR Vehicle (10) - San Mateo | 035R-01-ABAG | Pressure | | HSGP- UASI | FS | and Rescue Equipment CBRNE Search | l | | <u> </u> | · | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 25,650 | | | | 120 | 100 | 25,650 |
| D | Shoring Enhancement (10) - San Matteo | D3SR-D1- SHOR | Shoring System | | HSGP- LIASE | FS | and Rescue Equipment CERNE Search | 1 _ | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 60,000 | | | ļ | 19. 4 | 1 | 60,000 |
| D | Non-Sperking Tool Mt (5) - San Mateo | 030E-04-KTTL | Kit, Miscellaneous Tools, | ļ | HSGP- UASI | FS | and Rescue Equipment CBRNE Search | | | ļ | | | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 2,620 | | ļ | <u> </u> | | 1 | 2,820 |
| D | Monitoring and Marking Tools (10) ~ San Mateo | Q35R-02- MARK | Structural Assessment | | H5GP- UASI | FS | and Rescue | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | <u></u> | | <u> </u> | | Yes | No | No hold Indicated | | 10,000 | <u> </u> | | | | | 10,000 |

| Project | Equipment Description (Quantity) | AEL# | AEL Title | SAFECOM CONSULT | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Callegory | | Vendor | ID Tag Number | Condition & Disposition | | Acquired . | Part of a Procurement | Sole Source | Hold Trigger | Approval Date Estimate | Cost / Apo | iount woved | Amount This Request | REIMB Request To | otal roved | Remaining Balance |
|----------------|---|------------------|--|--------------------|------------------------|------------|---|-----|-----------|------------------|-------------------------|-------|------------|--------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|------------|----------------|------------------------|--|---------------|-------------------|
| D D | LISAR Equipment Upgrade Vehicle | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | F-52-578 | HSGP- | PS | Other Authorized | C. | t sie jel | | - ALC PLAN | 20.05 | 100 | Oyer 100ks | k Involved : | No hold | 9,73 | | vious | and a contract | Constitution of the Consti | 2513 | 9,739 |
| D | Sales Tax (1) - San Mateo Hand Tools (10) - San Mateo | D35R-02-TLHN | Tools, Hand | | UASI HSGP- | FS FS | Equipment CBRNE Search and Rescue | | | | | ., | | No No | No | Indicated No hold | 10,0 | | | | 3. | • | 10,000 |
| | | 030E-05- | Hardware, Rappelling or | | UASI H9GP- | | Equipment CBRNE Search | | | | | | | | | Indicated No hold | | | | | 3.5 | | 1 / 1 |
| D | Hardware (5) - San Mateo | ROPH | Rescue Ops, Life Safety Kit, Tool, | | LIASI | F5 | and Rescue Equipment CERNE Search | | | | | | | No. | . No | indicated | 5,00 | · | | | (1977) | | 5,000 |
| D | Tool kit (5) - San Mateo | 030E-04-KTTL | Miscellaneous, Non-searking | | HSGP- UASI | FS | and Rescue Eculoment Other | | | ļ | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | 6,85 | 2 | | | | | 5,850 |
| D | Tool Sales Tax (1) - San Mateo | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | PS | Authorized Equipment Other | | · | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | 2,25 | 0 | | | | - | 2,750 |
| D | Tool Shipping (1) - San Mateo Multi Ray Air Monitons (1) - San | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI HSGP- | PS PS | Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No. | No hold Indicated No hold | 900 | | | | | -11 | 900 |
| D | Hateo Multi Ray Air Monitors Sales Tax (1) - | 07RS-01-AFCB | Air Sampling | | UASI HSGP- | FS | Detection | | ļ | | | | | No | No | indicated | 26,3 | 0 | | | | • | 26,300 |
| P | San Mateo | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tex | | LIASI | PS | Authorized Eculoment Other | | | | | | ļ | No | No | No hold indicated | 2,70 | <u> </u> | | | 3. ₁₄ | | 2,700 |
| D | Multi Ray Air Monitors Shipping(1) - San Maten | 21GN-00-5HIP | Shipping | | HSGP- LIAST | PS. | Authorized Equipment | | | ļ | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | 1,00 | 1 | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | • | 1,000 |
| E | Realistic Trauma Manikiri/Simulation Aid (2) - Alameda | 091R-01-CSIM | Training/Casual ty Simulation | | HSGP- UASI | EMS | Medical | | | | | | | Yos | Yes | No hold indicated | 68,2 | 0 | | | \frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ | ان د | 68,250 |
| E | Realistic Trauma Mankin/Simulation Aid Sales Tax(1) - Alameda | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- LIASI | EMS | Other Authorized Eculoment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | 6,75 | | | | | | 6,750 |
| E _. | Belt Packs, Halo Bandages, Quickriot Bendages (4500) - San Francisco | 09MS-04- HSBN | Bandages and Products, Hemostatic | | HSGP. LIASI | LE. | Medical | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold indicated | 31,0 | 2 | | ٠ | | | 31,052 |
| E | C.A.T. and SWAT-T Tourniquets (3000) + San Francisco | 09MS-04- TNOT | Tourniquet | | HSGP- UASI | LE. | Medical | | | | | | | Yes | No | No hold indicated | 55,0 | 0 | | | · | • / | 55,050 |
| E | Bandage and Tourniquent Sales Tax (1) - San Francisco | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | H2GP- | LE | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Na | No hold indicated | 8,51 | 6 | | | 3,0 | ر و | 8,516 |
| F | CodeRED Emergency Notification System (1) - Alameda | 04AP-09-ALRT | Alert System | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Information Technology Agricultural | | | | | · . | | Yes | Yes | No hold indicated | 300,0 | 00 | | | | 76 | 300,000 |
| F | Stock Trailer (1) - Solano | 16AC-03-ATEL | Large Animal Transportation | | HSGP- UASI | ENG | Terrorism Prevention, Response and Mitigation Followers | | | | | | | No . | No | No hold Indicated | 29,0 | ia . | | | | | 29,000 |
| F | Portable Corrals and Racks (1) - Solano | 15AC-01-ACRI, | Large Animal Capture and Restraint | | HSGP- WASI | EMG | Agricultural Terrorism Prevention, Response and Midgation Fouloment | , i | | | | | | Na | No | No hold Indicated | 3,70 | | | | 1 5 1 1 2 4 | | 3,700 |
| F | Trailer, Corrais, and Racks Sales Tax (1) - Solano | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- LIASI | EMG | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No. | No | No hold Indicated | 2,80 | • | | | | | 2,600 |
| F | Trailer, Corrals, and Racks Shipping (1) - Solano | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | EMG | Other Authorized Ecoloment | | | | | | | No | No | No bold Indicated | 4,58 | 1 | | | 140 | | 4,581 |
| F | Web EOC Incident Management System (1) - Napa | 04AP-05-CDSS | Systems and Tools, ICS | | H\$GP- LIAST | EMQ | Information Technology | | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | 61,8 | 15 | | | | 4 | 61,875 |
| F | SMC Alert & TENS Notification Systems (1) - San Maleo | 13IT-DO-ALRT | System, Alest/Notificatio R | | HSGP- UASI | EMG | Terrorism Incident Prevention Egyloment | - | | | | | | No | Yes | No hold Indicated | 60,0 | | | • | e s | 3 | 60,000 |
| F | CORES System Maintenance (1) - San Francisco | 21GN-00- MAIN | Maintenance | | HSGP- UASI | EMG | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Yes | Yes | No hold Indicated | 231,1 | 87 | | | 1 | | 231;587 |
| F | WEB EOC Maintenance (1) - San Francisco | 21GN-00- MAIN | Maintenance | | HSGP- LIASE | EMG | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | Na | Yes | No hold Indicated | . 60'0 | 00 | | , | 14 (1) 3031 | | 56,OCO |
| F | Portable EOC Tent/Shelter (1) - Sen Mateo | 1955-00-SHEL | Systems, Shelter, Rapid Deployment | | HSGP- LIASI | EMG | CHRNE Logistical Support Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | 17,6 |)a | | _ | # 27 1 - 17 | | 17,800 |
| þ | Portable EOC Tent/Shetter Sales Tax (1) - San Mateo | 21GN-00-5TAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | EMG" | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | 1,80 | 0 | | | i, , | 1 | 1,800 |
| F | Portable EOC Tent/Shelter Shipping (1) - San Mateo | 216N-00-SHIP | Sales Tax | | HSGP- LIASI | EMG | Other Authorized Foulament | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | 400 | | | | i i | | 400 / |
| G | Portable Large Diameter Hoses, pumps, hydrants, and monitors (50) - San Francisco | 19GN-00- H2OD | System, Water Distribution | | HSGP- LIASI | FS | CBRNE Logistical Support Ecutoment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | 64,0 | 10 . | | | 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 | | 64,000 |
| G | Trailer Equipment for Deployable Water Source System (2) - San Francisco | 12TR-00-TEQP | Trailer, Equipment | | HSGP- UASI | r\$ | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicle | | | | | | | No | No | Na haid Indicated | 14,0 | xo | | | 20 A 17 A | | 14,000 |
| G | Trailer Water Source for Deployable Water System (2) - San Francisco | 12TR-00- H2OT | Trailer, Water/Source | | HSGP- LIASI | F5 | CBRNE Incident Response Vehicla | | | | | | | Na | No | No hold Indicated | 14,0 | xo o | | | | | 14,000 |
| G | Portable Water Supply System (PWSS) Seles Tax.(1) - San Francisco | 21GH-00-STAX | 1 | | HSGP- LIASI | FS | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | 8,00 | a | , | | | A Special | 8,000 |
| G | Respirator for Community Prepare to Recover (200) - San Francisco | QIAR-05-REUS | Respirator, Particulate, Reusable | | HSGP- UAST | EMG | Personal Protective Equipment | | | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | 3,50 | a | | | | - | 3,500 |

| ∞ |
|----------|
| 2 |
| 9 |
| _ |

| Project | Equipment Description (Quantity) | AEL # | AEL Tibe | SAFECON consult | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | Invoke Number a | Vendar | Condition & Disposition | Acquired Date | Part of a Procurement over 100k | Sole Source Involved | Hold Trigger | Approval Date | Esumated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | REIMB Request | Total Approved | Remaining Balance |
|---------|--|------------------|---|--------------------|-------------------|------------|---|--------------------|--------|----------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| G | Space Leasing (6) - San Francisco | 21GN-00-LEAS | Leasing of Space for Equipment Storage | | HSGP- UASI | EMG | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | No | . No | No hold indicated | | 10,000 | | | | | 16,000 |
| G | Citizen Corps for Community Prepare to Recover (1900) - San Francisco | 21GN-00- CCEQ | Equipment, Citizen Corps | | HSGP- LIASI | EMG | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 16,500 | | | | | 16,500 |
| G | Medical Shears and Scissors (500) - San Francisco | OSMS-01- SHER | Styears/Scissor | | HSGP- UASI | EMG | Hedical | | | | | No | Na | No hold indicated | | 950 | | | | | 950 |
| G | Moulage Supplies (50) - San Francisco | DOTR-O1-MKT | | | HSGP- UASI | EMG | Medical | | | | | No | . Na | Ro hold indicated | | 1,800 | | | | Khair (d) | 1,800 |
| G | Community Prepare to Recover Sales Tax (1) + San Francisco | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | EMG | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | , 1 | 2,250 | | | | 31 | 2,250 |
| G | Emergency Water Purification System (1) – San Francisco | 19GN-00- H2OP | System, Water Purification | | HSGP- UASI | LE | CERNE Logistical Support Equipment | | | | | No | No | No hold Indicated | | 40,450 | | | | | 40,450 |
| G | Emergency Water Purification System Sales Tax (1) - San Francisco | 21GN-00-STAX | Sales Tax | | HSGP- UASI | LE · | Other Authorized Equipment | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | 4,050 | | | | | 4,050 |
| G | Emergency Water Purification System Shipping 11 - San Francisco | 21GN-00-SHIP | Shipping | | HSGP- UASI | LE | Other Authorized | | | | | No | No | No hold indicated | | . 500 | | | | 100 | 500 |

1629

| | | •• | | | | CALIF | ORNIA GO | VERNOR'S | OFFICE OF | EMERGENO | Y SERVICES | G (Cal OES |) | | | | | |
|-----------|--|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|----------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | TRAINI | NG | | | | | | | | |
| Subaran | ons to this document may result in delay stees may be asked to revise and/or re- gi Decimal usage is not allowed. Attempts | submit any alt | ered Financi | al Management Fo | its, ar reimbursen oms Warkbook. | ient requests. | | | | | | | | , | CFDA #: | L | | |
| | rea UASI | | trat prompts | Tim Himmarker | • | | | | | | | | | | LEDGER TYPE: | 1 | nitial Appli | cation |
| Day M | MED ONCE | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | Today's Date | | July 24, 2 | 014 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | (Date) To: | L | |
| | Requirement of the second of t | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Date & Initials | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | CES ONLY | (Prog. REP.): | | |
| Project | Course Name | Funding Source | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | | Feedback Number | Training Activity | Total # Trainee(s) | Identified Hast | EHP Approval Date | Part of a Procurement over 100k | Sole Source Involved | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | REIMB Request # | .Total Approved | Remaining Balano |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1,589,000 | | - | | - | 1,889,000 |
| 8 | Enhance Information Analysis- San Mateo NCRIC | HSGP-UASI | LE | Staff Expenses | Staff | | Classroom | | | | Yes | No | 170,000 | | | | 1.06 | 170,000 |
| F | JIS Enhancement Project - San Francisco | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Course Development | Tultion | | Classroom | | | | Yes | Yes | 19,000 | | | | 80 - 13 | 19,000 |
| н | Regional Training and Exercise Program - Alameda | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Course Delivery and Evaluation | Consultant | | Classroom | 10000 | | | Yes | No | 1,700,000 | | | | | 1,700,000 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | ļ | | | | | | | |
| | ļ | | | | ļ | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| —— | l | ! | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1 | | 1 | | | | | | 1 250 200 | |

| | is to this document may secult in delayer | Water Barrie | فالشاخل والمها | Arrest Mar | are Eller Aret | | 建设的基础 | 电影影响 | EXERCISE | Translation of the second | Saltaeri | State of the | 2、 国路上的底 | 44.5 | | 98. July 4 | | |
|------------------------|---|-------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---|----------------------|
| Alteration Subgrant | is to this document may result in delayer ses may be asked to revise and/or re-su Decimal usage is not allowed, Altempts to | | | | | \$15. | | | • | | | | | | CFDA #1 | | | |
| | rea UASI | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | LEDGER TYPE: | init | lal Applicat | ion |
| , | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | Today's Date | J. Comp. D | ıly 24, 201 | 4 , |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | Expenditure Period: | (Date) From: (Date) To: | ا داد دیا چرودان | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Request # | 域部(9 0 | Marian Maria | 75 fr |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | | - | | | Approval; Cal OES ONLY | Date & Initials | 1.00 | |
| Project | Exercise Title | Funding Source | ~ Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | Expenditure Category | EHP Approval Date: | Date of Exercise | Exercise Activity | Identified Host | Date of AAR entered into HSEEP | Part of a Procurement Over 100k | Sole Source Involved | Estirnated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | REIMB Request # | Total Approved | Remaining Balance |
| | | | | 建 | | | 580° | | | | | | 1,745,500 | 苏花 | THE RESTA | 3- 1- A | | 1,745,500 |
| F | JIS Enhancement Project - San Francisco | HSGP-UAST | EMG | Conduct/Attend/E valuate | Consultant | | | Seminar | | | Yes | Yes | 45,500 | | | | 10 March 1 | 45,500 |
| н | Urban Shield- Alameda | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Design/Develop | Consultant | | | Full Scale Host | Alameda County | | No | No | 1,700,000 | | | | | 1,700,000 |
| } | | | | | ļ | | - | | | ļ | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | - | <u> </u> | 112 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | |
| | | | | ļ | | | | | | | | | | | | ļ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Section 1977 | |
| | | | | · | | | | | | | | | | | | | 4 | |

| | | | | 201426 | P. Carrier | &A | 的范围器 | 州北州建筑 | · 1500 图形式: | 建构设施 | | Sept. |
|--------------|---|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|----------------|--------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|
| Subgrante | s to this document may result in delayed app ses may be asked to revise and/or re-submit | any altered Finan | icial Management I | Forms Workbook. | ent requests. | | ,i | | CFDA #: | | | |
| Warning | Decimal usage is not allowed. Attempts to | use decimals will. | prompt error mess | aqe. | | | | | | L. 4:375.3 | 714.05 FeV 1 1 1 1 1 | |
| Bay Ar | rea UASI | | | | | | | | LEDGER TYPE: | Init | ial Applicati | on . |
| Day Al | EB ONJI | | | | | | | | Today's Date | | uly 24, 2014 | (B) (新达斯) |
| | | | | _ | | | | | Expenditure | (Date) From: | | THE TAX IN LINE AS |
| | | | | | | | | | Period: | (Date) To: 3/3/3/5 | | Sale transfel for the c |
| | , | | | | | | | | Request # | | 高的 特 斯。 | |
| | | | | · | | | | | Approval: Cal OES ONLY | Date & Initials (Prog. REP.): | | |
| Project | Activity | Funding S | Discipline | Solution Area Sub-Category | Expenditure Category | Detail | Estimated Cost | Amount Approved Previous | Amount This Request | REIMB Request | Total Approved | Remaining Balance |
| | Markette A. C. | Chicago the | West Trompe. | (Y) PANGARIA | Calledon Maria | áli vezák | 1,137,100 | Paraty-Mari | esthorage st | Cartherton | संस्कृत र र चंद्रामी रहा । | 1,137,100 |
| Ī | Management and Adminnistration | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Grant Admin | Staff Salaries | Staffing | 873,965 | 14.4 (0.7) (15.45) | 120 Mg (4 Mg | | satisface scored to the | 873,965 |
| 1 | Management and Adminnistration | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Grant Admin | Facility Costs | Staffing | 200,000 | | | | idadiyayı (+0.2 ve.,) | 200;000 |
| I | Management and Adminnistration | HSGP-UASI | EMG | Grant Admin | Supplies | Staffing | 63,135 | | | | الرادو شاراء الحراجة والميلاط | 63,135 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | لأباجع إذجانك المراجعا | والمحاط والمناه والمناه والمناه والمناه |
| | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | <u>स्थित के अन्य मार्थिक</u> |
| | | | <u></u> | | | | | | ļ | | | Medicity 1985 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | minimized with the stand | Middle of the 14 |
| | | | | | | | ······ | | | <u> </u> | | the first of the same |
| <u> </u> | | | ļ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | · | ļ | | | فالعالب والمناها | September 18 and 18 |
| | | | | | | | | ļ | ļ | | Medicary - Hill care | · 更一种特別的基础的 |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | · | | ļ | | | deligrand/factor ha | |

| | | AUTHORIZED/AGENIT | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| Alterations to this document may result in delayed application appro Subgrantees may be asked to revise and/or re-submit any altered Fi | | ment requests, | (| CFDA #: |
| Bay Area UASI | | · . | | |
| Supporting Information for Reimbursement/Advance of State a | nd Federal Funds | | | |
| This request is for an/a: Initial Applic | cation | | | |
| This claim is for costs incurred within the grant experand does not cross fiscal years. | diture period from | (Beginning Expenditure Period Date) | through 🖺 | (Ending Expenditure Period Date) |
| Under Benefit, of Borium, I cortifie that | _ | (REIMB or MOD Request #) | | (Amount This Request) |
| Under Penalty of Perjury I certify that: I am the duly authorized officer of the claimant herein. This claimant herein. This claimant herein. This claimant herein. This Grant Award consists of this title page, the application for to enter into this Grant Award Agreement, and have the approvecived pursuant to this agreement will be spent exclusively accordance with the Grant Award as well as all applicable state allocation of funds may be contingent on the enactment of the capability. | the grant, which is attached and ma val of the City/County Financial Offic n the purposes specified in the Gran and federal laws, audit requirement | de a part hereof, and the Assurances/Certifications er, City Manager, County Administrator, Governing it Award. The Grant Recipient signifies acceptance is, federal program guidelines, and Cal OES policy a | which are being Board Chair, or A of this Grant Awa and program guid | submitted. I hereby certify I am vested with the authori Approving Body. The Grant Recipient certifies that all fund ard and agrees to administer the grant project in Ielines. The Grant Recipient further agrees that the |
| Craig Dziedzic | | | <u></u> | 7/25/2014 |
| Printed Name and Title | | Signature of Authorized Agent | | . Date |

Please reference the Instructions Page under the "Authorized Agent" section for instructions/address on where to mail workbook

Office of the Mayor SAN FRANCISCO



EDWIN M. LEE Mayor

TO:

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM:

Mayor Edwin M. Lee

RE:

Accept and Expend Grant – FY 14 Urban Areas Security Initiative (UASI)

Program Grant Increase: Budget Revision- \$122,688

DATE:

January 13, 2015

Attached for introduction to the Board of Supervisors is a resolution retroactively authorizing the Department of Emergency Management, on behalf of the City and County San Francisco, as the fiscal agent for the Bay Area UASI Program, to accept and expend an increase to FY2014 UASI grant funds in the amount of \$122,688, for a total of \$22,742,000, from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security through the California Office of Emergency Services for the period of September 1, 2014, through May 31, 2016.

Should you have any questions, please contact Nicole Wheaton (415) 554-7940.